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To unlock this value, we entered a new strategic 
chapter: simplifying our structure to strengthen our core

2007/2016

2017/2023

1944/2007

From insurance to  
Financial Services 
leadership in Colombia

+8.8 billion*

International expansion

~ USD

Deployed in Financial Services

Enhanced strategic focus 
and profitability

• Footprint optimization
• Organic growth
• increased profitability
• Non-strategic divestments

2024+
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Strategic 
simplification 
and focus on 
profitability

• Financial services focus
• Cross-equity structure 

elimination: Nutresa divestment 
and Grupo Argos spin-off

• Value creation and profitability



Transformational transactions over the past two years have enabled a more 
focused portfolio and a simpler shareholder structure

Portfolio evolution*

Financial
Services
66%

Non
Financials
34%

21% Insurance

33% Asset
Management

46% Banking

SHAREHOLDER
BASE

Total Shares

327.7 MM
Com: 50.6% | Pref: 49.4%

Total shareholders

41,000

Cross equity holding unwind
100% free float ***

2023**

*Distribution calculated as a % of asset value

** Total outstanding shares
***Free float varies according to index methodology

Grupo Argos
27%

Grupo Nutresa
11%

Other
61,9%



• Simpler structure enables value 
disclosure.

• They increased their stake 
in Grupo SURA's capital.

• They received direct participation 
in Grupo Argos preserving 
the economic value.

• Focus and deepening on 
financial services.

• Improvement of 
attractiveness for investors 
and develops our strategy. 

• Increased liquidity and market 
value, managing to enter global 
indices.

• Structure in line with international 
standards that attracts more 
institutional investors.

While we advance on our strategic objectives by focusing on financial 
services and creating value for shareholders



High-quality portfolio of 
leading financial services companies

Leader in pension fund 
administration and asset 
management in Latin America, 
with USD 180 billion in AUM

4th largest insurance group 
of Latin American origin with 
USD 4.7 billion1 of 
premiums as of 2Q25 LTM

Leading bank 
in the region with 
USD 92 billion in assets

¹ Excluding EPS SURA

93.3%81.1% 46.2% | 24.5%
Common shares Total Shares

Figures as of June 2025



A scalable financial services ecosystem enables 
us to meet the needs of our customers

Banking

Asset and Wealth 
Management

Insurance

Financial Ecosystem

• Commercial 
Banking

• Neobank

• Payments

• Digital Assets

• Asset 
Management

• Investment 
Banking

• Pensions

• Wealth 
Management

• Investment 
Management

• Corporate 
Solutions

• Pension insurance 
and annuities

• Property 
and Casualty

• Life

• Health

DIVERSIFICATION LEADING BRANDS HUMAN TALENT
REGIONAL FINANCIAL 

PLATFORM
STRONG ESG PRACTICES



Leveraging business transformation through 
data, digitalization and customer-centric models

Leveraging on data for business transformation

Customer 
centric

Process transformation and 
digitization of internal processes

Ecosystems and digital 
business model

Digital customer experience



We are uniquely positioned to drive long-term value 
through financial services expertise in Latin America

¹ Figures as of 2Q25 LTM excluding equity method 
of Sociedad Portafolio and Grupo Argos.

Positioned for 
long term growth 
with highly reputable customer centric brands 
and well-established companies with scale in 
a region with low market penetration

+80 years of experience 
Leveraging deep industry knowledge to build a 
long-term regional platform guided by strong 
principles

Leading financial 
services player in Latam
With focus on insurance, asset management 
and universal banking

Executing our strategy to deliver 
sustainable, profitable growth

USD 7.0 billion1 
Revenues

76.5 million
Customers

10 countries
in Latin America 



Regional footprint
Capital allocation with an important focus 
on 4 Latin American countries.

Financial services focus
Portfolio earnings generation is balanced across financial 
industries with growth and penetration potential.

Last 12 months figures as of 2Q25

Diversified profit contribution across regions and industries

63%

Profit
contribution
by industry

12%
12%
7%
6%

Profit
contribution
by country

Colombia
Chile
Mexico
Other
Peru

Banks

Asset Management

Life

Non life

44%

31%

19%

6%



Strong performance over 10 years – revenues 
and net income up 2x

1 ROE and ROTE as of 2Q25 
2 Growth from 2019 to 2Q25
3 Revenues and net income 2Q25 exclude Grupo Argos contribution

Figures in USD millions

• Disciplined capital allocation, portfolio 
optimization, and profitable growth - 
all driving value for Grupo SURA and its 
shareholders.

• Strategic focus on financial services 
through profitable growth, aiming to 
generate value – accretive returns.

Revenues

 

2,340

6,789

2014 2024

Net Income

276

579 

2014 2024

CAGR: 

5% ROE1:     11.7 %     +2.0%

ROTE1:  27.2%              +4.2%

Var. %2

2014 2Q25 
LTM

6,952

2014 2Q25 
LTM

469

CAGR: 

10% 



Net earnings per share reached USD 1.4 in the last twelve months, 
reflecting a compound annual growth of 16.2% since 2019

Figures in USD
¹ Isolates non-recurring effects: a) In 2023, USD 168 million of deferred taxes are excluded b) In 2024, the useof the sale of investments of USD 986 million and associated taxes of USD 89 million is excluded, as well as the loss of EPS SURA of USD 1 million
2 Recurring earnings per share excluding the equity method of Grupo Argos and Sociedad Portafolio in 2024 divided by 327.7 million outstanding shares after the completion of the spin-off by absorption in July 2025.

Net earnings per share last 
twelve months increased 18.4% 
compared to 2024.

CAGR+16.2%

Net Earnings Per Share (USD)

1 1

2Net income per share financial servicesNet earnings per share

2

0.5

1.5 1.4

1.2



Dividends received have grown an 8x in the last 14 years

65 
98 111 

143 

186 

227 
212 

196 

247 250 

160 

268 

431 

478 

529

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025E

Figures in USD millions

1. CAGR since 2012 

Available for ü Investment to leverage 
potential growth

ü Increase our 
financial flexibility

ü Maintain an attractive dividend 
paid to our shareholders

C A G R  1 6 . 1 %  

C A G R
2011-2025

16.6%

14.4%

11.1%1



Our priorities include a comprehensive and disciplined capital management 
strategy

• To make value visible and 
reduce the discount of the 
stock

• Improving share conditions 
and expanding our 
shareholder base

• Increase financial flexibility

• Maintain discipline 
in capital allocation

• Continuous regional 
footprint optimization

• Portfolio approach with 
a financial group vision

• Focus on profitable growth

• Generating value for Grupo 
SURA and its shareholders

Sustainable 
Profitability

Capital Allocation 

Investment 
Management

Sources and 
capital structure



3.1 

1.0 

0.8 

0.5 

-1.7 
3.7 

2.3 6.0 

Mkt Cap G. SURA 
July 2024

ΔGrupo Cibest Δ Imp Valuation
SURA+SURA AM

ΔGrupo Argos Spin Off
G. Argos

Mkt Cap G. SURA 
July 2025

Discount Inverlink 
Valuation

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

Discount of shares remain in at 20% to 38% to the estimated value 
of calculated in the Spin-Off Project, despite the increase in the share price

Evolution of Grupo SURA's market value USD$Bn

20% - 38% 
discount

1.0

Stake delivered 
to our shareholders

Implicit P/BV valuation :

2024 -> 0.5x 

2025 ->  0.7x

COP/Share $57,800 - $74,000

Grupo SURA's market cap calculated with the price of common shares USD/Share $14 - $18



7%

13%

15%

17%

18%

27%

25%

24%

22%

19%

19%

19%

6%

2%

21%

20%

IBOVESPA

MEXBOL

SPX

COLCAP

IPSA

Cibest

Banorte

Banco de Chile

Itau

Credicorp

Qualitas

Porto Seguro

Bradesco

Aval

Grupo SURA Ord

Grupo SURA Pref

Positive TSR in the past year, and consistent among peers in the mid term

2%

16%

17%

39%

51%

14%

17%

29%

29%

39%

61%

61%

68%

89%

72%

53%

IBOVESPA

MEXBOL

SPX

IPSA

COLCAP

Qualitas

Bradesco

Itau

Banco de Chile

Banorte

Porto Seguro

Credicorp

Aval

Cibest

Grupo SURA Pref

Grupo SURA Ord

T S R  5  y e a r s  T S R  1  y e a r  

Bloomberg: Data as of August 29 2025. The highest TSR is selected for issuers with more than one type of share



Attachments



Suramericana



Market leader on insurance industry

countries
in Latin 

America 

million +3x 
vs 2012 Customers

years of history 
since 1944

81.1%

18.9%

% Stake Grupo SURA 
/ Strategic partners

7 80
20

A multi-channel, multi-segment and multi-region 
company

Integrated ecosystem for delivering complementary insurance 
services

Robust risk management with strong financial position and 
solvency

• > 1.6 million vehicles
• > 500,000 insured companies

• > 8.9 million life insured individuals 

• > 1 million voluntary health insured

• > 1 million insured households



Written premiums distribution

55%

45%

P&C

Life

65%

14%

7%

5%

3%

3%

3%

Colombia

Chile

Mexico

Brasil

Uruguay

Panama

Other

Regional footprint Segment distribution



Milestones that we 
seek to achieve in 
order to strengthen 
the ecosystem and 
maintain sustainable 
competitiveness
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s Distribution

Service

Efficiency

Sustainability

Human talent that permanently builds 
the future

Management culture from the 
generation of value (EVA)

Operational transformation 
from AI and automation

High 
connectivity

Relevant position in 
Life and Health

Distribution 
capacity



What makes us different is the unique ecosystem 
for the provision of complementary insurance services

• Life 
• Health

• Cyber

• Home
• Mortgage

• Companies

• Cars
• Fleets

§ Ayudas DX
(CO)
§ IPS

(CO)

§ CPDigital
(CO)

§ SuraTech
(Corp)§ CGR

(CO)

§ SURA RE SACC
(Corp)

§ Empresas 
SURA

(CO-CH)

§ Geociencias
(Corp)

§ Subocol
(CO)

§ Asistencia
(CO-UY)

§ AutoSura
(CO-PA-DO)

v Vaxthera
(CO)

v MTF
(CO)

v Longevo
(CO)

v Biociencia
(CO)

v Bivett
(CO)

v U Analítica
(Corp)

v UTR
(Corp)

v Muverang
(CO)

v MovaMais
(BR)



90 

180 

 -

 5 0

 1 00

 1 50

 2 00

 2 50

 3 00

 3 50

 4 00

 4 50

2014 2024

175

1,167

4,684

2014 2024

Suramericana: A decade of consistent growth in premiums and earnings

CAGR: 

13% 
CAGR: 

6% 

1 ROE and ROTE as of 2Q25
2 Growth from 2019 to 2Q25

Figures in USD millions excluding EPS SURA 

ROE1:     12.2%      +3.0%

ROTE1:  15.2%            +3.5%

• 78% of Suramericana’s operations 
increased profitability in the last 
5 years.

• In one of the fastest-growing 
insurance markets, Suramericana 
reinforces its leadership with 
consistent growth and a solid 
regional presence.

Var. %2Written Premiums

 

Net Income

2014 2Q25 
LTM

4,684

2014 2Q25 
LTM



SURA AM



Leading Latin American asset manager in pension funds, 
asset management and investment advisory services

million 
Customers

market share
In the pension 
industry in Latam

93.3%

6.7%

% Stake Grupo SURA 
/ Strategic partners

1 Information for the past 3 years.

High and consistent cash flow generation

countries
in Latin 

America 

5 21%

23

Regional diversification has been key for sustaining stable 
revenues throughout different business cycles

Investment excellence with alpha generation in 79% of AUM 
across mandatory pension funds1



Regional and segment diversification

E B I T D A  
D I S T R I B U T I O N  

A U M  
D I S T R I B U T I O N  

40%

32%

16%

12%

Mexico

Chile

Colombia

Peru

88%

12%

SURA Investments

Retirement Savings

1 Figures as of 2024



Strategy
Focus and future of the business

Organic Strategy is the main focus of growth.

Accompany our 
clients to build 

financial well-being 
and wealth goals

Sustained profitability 
and superior performance for 

every business
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Business Strategic Imperatives Purpose

01 02

03 04

05

Clients Chanels

Investment 
Management Technology

Talent 
and culture

Levers of growth



Retirement and Savings
Pension industry

W O R L D

4.7%

L A T A M

USD 1 tn

USD 59 tn

USD 683 bn

USD 169 bn

S U R A  A M  C O U N T R I E S

S U R A  A M

10%

10Y Growth

10Y Growth

AUM

AUM

The savings and retirement business continues to offer 
significant long-term growth potential

WORLD

68%
AUM / GDP

SUAM

23%
AUM / GDP

vs

2024 2024

7%

16%

13% 13%

15%15%
16%

17%

13%

15%

México Colombia Chile Perú Uruguay

Current Expected

C o n t r i b u t i o n s



SURA Asset Management: Ongoing focus on operational
efficiency to enhance margins and profitability

1 ROE and ROTE as of 2Q25 
2 Growth from 2019 to 2Q25 

314

936

 -

 20 0

 40 0

 60 0

 80 0

 1, 000

 1, 200

 1, 400

 1, 600

2014 2024

Fee and commission income

 

96 

211 

 -

 50

 100

 150

 200

 250

 300

 350

 400

2014 2024

Net Income

Figures in USD millions

• Following recent reforms, we will focus on 
adapting to regulatory changes to recover 
tangible profitability and drive margin 
expansion.

• SURA Investments is advancing in growth 
and profitability looking to reach best in 
class metrics, with strong potential for 
further increase market penetration.

CAGR: 

10% 
CAGR: 

9% 
ROE1:     10.4%      +1.7%

ROTE1:  26.8%              -3.5%

Var. %2

2014 2Q25 
LTM

977

2014 2Q25 
LTM

254



Grupo Cibest



Leading financial group in Colombia with 
a strong presence in Central America

Listed since 1995

countries
in Latin 

America 

4
million 
Customers

85%

33

digital transactions
in Colombia

#1 financial services brand 
in Colombia 

Extensive service reach and leadership in 
transactionality that drives a competitive 
funding advantage

Interoperable multichannel platform 
and at the forefront of digital evolution



Loan Portfolio Distribution

65%

20%

15%

Commercial

Consumer

Mortagage

71%

12%

7%

7%

Colombia

Panama

Guatemala

Salvador

R E G I O N A L  
D I S T R I B U T I O N  

L O A N S  
B R E A K D O W N



Grupo Cibest: consistent value 
creation through scale and profitability 

1 ROE and ROTE as of 2Q25 
2 Growth from 2019 to 2Q25 
3 Monetary transactions refers to the % of transactional participation of banks in Colombia. Figures as of June 2025.

Figures in USD millions

• Grupo Cibest  holds a leading 
position in Colombia, representing 
73%3 of monetary and 85%3 of 
digital transactions.

• 93% of the invested capital of 
Grupo Cibest increased profitability 
in the last 5 years.

Assets

 

36,767

91,461

-1 0,0 00

 10 ,00 0

 30 ,00 0

 50 ,00 0

 70 ,00 0

 90 ,00 0

 11 0,0 00

 13 0,0 00

 15 0,0 00

2014 2024

Net Income

569 

1,494

-2 00

 30 0

 80 0

 1,3 00

 1,8 00

 2,3 00

 2,8 00

 3,3 00

2014 2024

CAGR: 

8% 
CAGR: 

9% 
ROE1:     16.1%      +4.0%

ROTE1:  20.0%             +2.9%

Var. %2

2014 2Q25 
LTM

92,207

2014 2Q25 
LTM

1,595



Grupo SURA



142.0%

100.2%

61.6%

42.0%

37.1%

We hold market leadership in a region 
poised for sustained financial growth

Insurance
Insurance penetration as a % of GDP (Premiums/GDP)

Pension Funds and Asset Management 
Pension funds penetration measured by assets under management

Banking
Banking penetration as a % of GDP (Domestic credit to the private sector)

142.5%

79.3%

59.2%

29.5%

25.4%

20.4%

12.3%

9.5%

4.3%

3.2%

3.1%

2.7%

2.4%

2.4%

1.6%

Developed Countries*

#1 

#1 

#2 

#4 #1 

#2 

#3 

#3 

#2 

#2 

#1 

#4 

#3 

Figures as  of 2023, Sources: Sigma Explorer Swiss Re, Mapfre Economics 2023, OECD 2023, World Bank 2023.
*Information as of 2022.
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Developed Countries

Countries where we are present Developed Countries

Insurance Group 

#4 in LATAM

Pension Fund 

#1 in LATAM

Bank     

#1 in Colombia

90% of our invested capital is allocated to top 3 market player



More than 41,000 shareholders are part of Grupo SURA's shareholder 
base, strengthening the free-float and liquidity of the share

Total Shares Common Shares

Shareholder composition

Classification of shareholders according to Deceval. Data as of July 25, 2025.

35%Pension and Severance Funds

Legal entities and others

Local Funds

Individual investors

International funds

Foundations

Legal entities and others

Pension and Severance Funds

Foundations

Local Funds

Individual Investors

International funds

30%

12%

11%

6%

6%

Total Shares

327.7 MM
Com: 50.6% | Pref: 49.4%

Total shareholders

41,113

46%

18%

12%

11%

9%

6%



Cash flow remains robust post-spinoff, allowing financial flexibility to be 
preserved

Dividends received | Operating Cash Flow* Net Debt / Dividends

*Operating Cash Flow: Dividends received minus interest on debt, minus operating expenses and donations. Available for dividend payments, capital amortizations, investments, and payment of extraordinary taxes. It does not include 
divestments, capital optimization or modifications to the dividend policy. 
Figures in USD millions. Net debt in USD billion.

• Remains stable in 2025 as a result of the 
payment of extraordinary taxes.

• Of 2025 for USD 529 MM, with 94% coming 
from our financial businesses.

205 128 213 352 412 495 

250 

160 

268 

431 
453 

529 

146 

61 

133 

246 
199 

302 

-5 0

 5 0

 1 50

 2 50

 3 50

 4 50

 5 50

 -

 1 00

 2 00

 3 00

 4 00

 5 00

 6 00

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025E

Financials Operating cash flow excl. Nutresa tax*

1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.4 1.7 1.8 

4.4x 4.1x

6.6x

3.9x
3.1x

3.7x
3.2x

-1 .0 x

1 .0x

3 .0x

5 .0x

7 .0x

9 .0x

1 1.0 x

 -

 1 .0

 2 .0

 3 .0

 4 .0

 5 .0

 6 .0

 7 .0

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025E

Net debt Net debt / dividends



Leading brands with a strong reputation in the region, generating 
trust and driving growth and relevance in the market

86.4

Reputation



Our ESG Commitments and Performance 

Supported initiatives ESG Performance

ESG Rating 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

S&P (max. 100) 81 80 76 67 69 71

FTSE (max. 5) 3.3 3,3 4,1 4,1 3,8 3,9

MSCI (max. AAA) BBB BBB BBB BBB BBB BBB

ISS ESG C 
(Prime)

C
(Prime)

C
(Prime)

C
(Prime)

C
(Prime)

C
(Prime)


